## COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2016 Legislative Session

Bill No.		CB-65-20	016		
Chapter No.		41			
Proposed and Presented by The Chairman (by request – County Executive)					
Introduced by Council Members Davis, Harrison, Lehman, Turner, Glaros,					
Franklin, Taveras and Patterson					
Date of Introduction October 4, 2016					
		BILL			
AN ACT concern	ning				
The Classification Plan for Prince George's County					
For the purpose of upgrading existing classes of work.					
WHEREAS, the County Executive, pursuant to Section 903 of the Prince George's County					
Charter and Sect	ion 16-125(a)	of Subtitle 16 of the	Prince George's County Code, has, in order		
to provide better	governmental	services, recommend	ded to the County Council amendments to the		
Classification Plan for Prince George's County with respect to certain classes of work described					
within Section 1 of this Bill; now, therefore,					
<b>SECTION</b> 1	1. BE IT ENA	CTED by the Count	y Council of Prince George's County,		
Maryland that the	e Classification	n Plan for Prince Geo	orge's County, Maryland be and the same is		
hereby amended	as follows:				
[3104G Property Standards Inspector IV,		pector IV,	3104G Property Standards Inspector IV,		
G-22] [(\$48,545	- \$94,448)]		<u>G-25 (\$56,197 - \$109,336)</u>		
[3105G Property	Standards Coo	de	3105G Property Standards Code		
Enforcement Officer, G-27]			Enforcement Officer, G-28		
[(\$61,958 - \$120,542)]			<u>\$65,055 - \$126,569</u>		
[3101A Property Standards Inspector I,		pector I,	3101A Property Standards Inspector I,		
A-12] [(\$29,064 - \$53,663)]			<u>A-15 (\$33,548 - \$61,871)</u>		

1	[3102A Property Standards Inspector]	II,	3102A Property Standards Inspector II,			
2	A-14] [(\$31,951 - \$58,996)]		<u>A-17 (\$36,988 - \$67,992)</u>			
3						
4	[3103A Property Standards Inspector ]	III,	3103A Property Standards Inspector III,			
5	A-16] [(\$35,227 - \$64,839)]		<u>A-19 (\$40,779 - \$74,810)</u>			
6						
7	[3104A Property Standards Inspector]	IV,	3104A Property Standards Inspector IV,			
8	A-22] [(\$47,207 - \$86,311)]		<u>A-25 (\$54,648 - \$99,668)</u>			
9						
10	[3104H Property Standards Inspector]	IV,	3104H Property Standards Inspector IV,			
11	H-22] [(\$46,273 - \$100,010)]		<u>H-25 (\$53,446 - \$115,615)</u>			
12	SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ENACTED that this Act shall take effect forty-five (45)					
13	calendar days after it becomes law.					
	Adopted this $1^{st}$ day of November, 2016.					
			COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE			
			GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND			
		BY:				
			Derrick Leon Davis			
			Chairman			
	ATTEST:					
	Redis C. Floyd					
	Clerk of the Council					
			APPROVED:			
	DATE:	BY:				
		<i>D</i> 1.	Rushern L. Baker, III			
			County Executive			